
2026 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Frisvold (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Frisvold (8-9), Koontz (3-3),
Clark-Wilson (2-2), Nunn (2-2), Frisvold (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Nicholson, Taylor .364 4-4 11 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 0 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
22 Nicholson, Kenzie .333 4-4 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 3 1 0 .500 1 1 1-1 2 3 4 .556
23 Frisvold, Abbie .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 0 0 4 0 .308 0 0 2-2 30 1 0 1.000
8 Frisvold, Maggie .250 4-4 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 2 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
10 Carroll, Amaya .200 4-4 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 3 5 3 .727
21 Lundy, Amya .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 1 1 1 0 .333 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
11 Squaires, Ella .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
77 Riggs, Emily .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 0 1 0 0 .182 1 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
1 Anderson, Sophie .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
19 Torrens, Jolie .250 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 Smith, Skyler .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gallagher, Riley .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Thrush, Catelyn .000 3-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .230 4-4 87 9 20 2 0 0 8 22 .253 2 7 19 0 .296 2 2 6-6 69 17 7 .925
Opponents .260 4-4 100 20 26 5 1 2 20 39 .390 19 3 28 0 .390 1 0 8-9 72 31 4 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Frisvold, Maggie 1.62 1-1 2 2 2 1-0 0 13.0 11 3 3 4 17 2 1 1 .220 2 2 0 0 0
6 Nunn, Bella 5.73 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 .313 0 1 0 1 0
25 Koontz, Jayda 12.60 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 7 6 5 2 1 0 0 .350 0 0 0 0 0
4 Clark-Wilson, Elena 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 7 6 7 6 2 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.48 1-3 7 4 2 1 0 23.0 26 20 18 19 28 5 1 2 .260 2 3 0 1 0
Opponents 2.33 3-1 7 4 2 1 0 24.0 20 9 8 2 19 2 0 0 .230 2 7 0 2 2



2026 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Frisvold, Abbie 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 1 0
16 Nicholson, Taylor 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Riggs, Emily 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Squaires, Ella 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Torrens, Jolie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thrush, Catelyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Koontz, Jayda 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Gallagher, Riley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Frisvold, Maggie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Anderson, Sophie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carroll, Amaya 11 3 5 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nicholson, Kenzie 9 2 3 4 .556 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Skyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lundy, Amya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Clark-Wilson, Elena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Nunn, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 93 69 17 7 .925 0 16 2 .889 1 0
Opponents 107 72 31 4 .963 5 12 0 1.000 1 0


